OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	HEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	
Tr. Name of Conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Edward Harvey	Name: Onyx V, LLC
Lawara Harvey	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6 Knollside Court
Execution Date(s)April 7,2008	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Stafford
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Virginia
Government Interest Assignment	Country uses
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 22554
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	U.S. Design Patent No. 392,364
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name Joseph P. Aiena	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	() () () () () () () () () ()
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:8650 Southwestern Blvd	
Unit #3111	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information
State: Zip: 75206	
Phone Number: <u>347-426-7112</u>	Denoit Ann Strattatuit Larent
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number 1988
Email Address: joseph.aiena@gmail.com	Authorized User Name N/A +4.88
9. Signature:	rene 5/13/05
Signature	Date
Joseph P. Aiena / O # Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment of Patent

Whereas, I, **EDWARD HARVEY**, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a **GUN SAFETY SHIELD** for which a United States Patent was issued on March 17, 1998, U.S. Design Patent No. 392,364. For "GUN SAFETY SHIELD", and

Whereas, ONYX V, LLC, herein referred to as assignee, whose post office address is 6 Knollside Court Stafford, Virginia 22554, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, EDWARD HARVEY, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention and patent in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

document any identification which may be necessary or desired to reference the property being transferred under the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation purposes.

EXECUTED THIS 7 day of AFCLL, 2008, at 7-08

EDWARD HARVEY Date

State of 0H10 SS:

County of MONTGOMERY

Before me personally appeared said individual and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 7 day of HRL, 2008

Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio Rectary Publi

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 022708 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 05/19/2009